RESOLUTION NO. 454 .

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH PETER YOUNG INDUSTRIES
REGARDING HOME DELIVERED MEALS FOR SENIORS -~ -

Introduced: 12/7/20
By Elder Care Committee, Mr. A. Joyce, Mss Wﬂlmgham and McLaughhn

WHEREAS The Comm1ss1oner of the Albany County Department for Aging
has requested authorization to enter into an agreement with Peter Young Industries
regardmg home delivered meals for seniors in the amount of $420,712 for the term
. commencmg January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021, and .

WHEREAS, The Commlssmner md.lcated that Peter Young Industries will
deliver meals that meet nutritional requirements in addition to providing regular
client monitoring and informing the community about the home delivered meal
program through the presentation and distribution of educatmnal matenals now,

therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is
authorized to enter into an agreement with Peter Young Industries, Menands, NY
12204 regarding home delivered meals for seniors in an amount not to exceed
$420,712 for the term commencmg d anuary 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021,
and, be it further

RESOLVED That the County Attorney is authonzed to approve said
agreement as to form and content and, be it further . .

- RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is d1rected to forward
certified copies of this resolutmn to the appropnate County Ofﬁmals

Adopte.d by unanimous vote — 12/7/20



State of New York .
- County of Albany

This is to certify that I, the undersigned, Clcrk of the Albany County Legxslature, have.
compared the foregoing copy of the resolution and/or local law with the original resolution and/or
local law now on file in the office, and which was passed by the Legislature of said County on the
7% day of December, 2020, a majority of all members elected to the Legislature voting in favor
thereof, and that the same is a correct and true transcnpt of such original resolution and/or local

law and the whole thereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF I have hereunto set my ha.nd and the -
official seal of the County Legislature thlS 8% day of December, 2020

e{\m@ MQ

Clerk, Albany County Leglslature




